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Epidemiology of Tuberculosis 
in Michigan
2018 VIGNETTES

TB Survivors and Advocates

Objectives

 Identify trends Michigan TB epidemiology that have 
contributed to the number of TB cases in 2018

 Identify important risk-factors that have contributed to the 
number of TB cases in 2018
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Reported TB Cases and Rates
Michigan, 2009-2018

2010: 184 cases
1.9 per 100,000

2018: 108 cases
1.1 per 100,000

41% decrease in 
cases and case 
rate from 2010

TB Rates by Gender
Michigan, 2010-2018

52% Male at a 
rate of 1.1 per 
100,000

43% Female at 
a rate of 1.0 per 
100,000
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TB Rates by Age Group
Michigan, 2010-2018

Age 
Group

% Rate

0-4 3% 0.5

5-14 5% 0.4

15-24 15% 1.2

25-44 31% 1.4

45-64 23% 0.9

65 23% 1.5
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Multiple Race Hispanic/Latino

TB Rates by Race and Ethnicity
Michigan, 2010-2018

32% Asian at a 
rate of 11 per 
100,000

32% Black at a 
rate of 2.5 per 
100,000

20% White at a 
rate of 0.3 per 
100,000
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American Indian/Alaska Native Black/African American

White Multiple Race

Hispanic/Latino

TB Rates by Race and Ethnicity
Michigan, 2010-2018

15% Hispanic or 
Latino at a rate of 
3.2 per 100,000

No cases among 
American 
Indian/Alaska 
Natives 

nor
Native 
Hawaiian/Other 
Pacific Islanders

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

100

0

50

100

150

200

250

300

350

1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

Pr
op

or
tio

n 
of

 T
ot

a
l C

a
se

s 
(%

)

N
um

be
r 

of
 C

a
se

s

Year

U.S.-born Born Outside the U.S. % Born Outside the U.S.

TB Cases by Country of Birth
Michigan, 1997-2018

7

8

9



3/21/2019

4

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

50

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

Pr
op

or
tio

n 
of

 R
ep

or
te

d
 C

a
se

s 
(%

)

Year

Unemployment

Excess Alcohol Use

Non‐Injecting Drug Use

Injecting Drug Use

Homelessness

Diabetes Mellitus

Viral Hepatitis

HIV Infection

TB Cases with Risk Factors Identified as Barriers to Treatment 
Completion
Michigan, 2010-2018

19% Unemployment

18% Diabetes

12% Substance Abuse

5% HIV Infection

4% Homelessness

3% Viral Hepatitis
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